HOW DO YOU WEAR IT?





MANY WAYS

Are you wondering about carrying the Duopa pump?

We get it. You're wondering if this medical device will suit you. You want to know how it will fit, look, and feel on your body.

These are all good questions, and the good news is you're not the first to ask. That's why we created six carrying options, so you can decide which style works best for you.

Already using Duopa?

While you may be using the carrying bag that came with your pump, take a look at other carrying cases that may suit you.

Refer to the Instructions for Use for the carrying case that you use.





HIP PACK PAGE 6



VISIT DUOPACARRYINGCASES.ORDERS.COM TO CHOOSE YOUR CARRYING CASE AND PLACE YOUR ORDER.



Use

DUOPA (carbidopa and levodopa) enteral suspension is a prescription medicine used for treatment of advanced Parkinson's disease. DUOPA contains two medicines: carbidopa and levodopa.

Selected Important Safety Information

What is the most important safety information I should know about DUOPA?

• Stomach and intestine (gastrointestinal) problems and problems from the procedure you will need to have to receive DUOPA (gastrointestinal procedure-related problems) may occur. Some of these problems may require surgery and may lead to death.

Do not take DUOPA if you currently take or have recently taken (within 2 weeks) a medication for depression called a non-selective monoamine oxidase (MAO) inhibitor. Ask your healthcare provider or pharmacist if you are not sure if you take an MAO inhibitor.

TAKE A LOOK AT THE FITTED BELT

This adjustable belt is lightweight and can be worn either over or under clothes. One size fits all with an adjustable buckle system and belt that extends to 55.5" around.

For Instructions for Use for the Fitted Belt go to **www.rxabbvie.com**



Double zipper with enlarged pull tabs







MEET THE HIP PACK

This adjustable black nylon pack is designed to be worn around the waist or hips, with the pump sitting horizontally inside the pack. Wipe clean with a damp cloth or towel. One size fits all with extension belt up to 44".

For Instructions for Use for the Hip Pack go to **www.rxabbvie.com**

Pump pocket allows device access

Put on and take off with secure clip





SAY HELLO TO THE LIGHTWEIGHT VEST

This unisex polyester lightweight vest is constructed with a touch of spandex for stretch. There are two pockets on the front: the right built-in pocket (with window pull tab) holds the pump; the left pocket is for you. Completely machine washable.

For Instructions for Use for the Lightweight Vest go to **www.rxabbvie.com**

Size	XS	S	М	L	XL	XXL
Chest	36"	40"	44"	48"	52"	56"
Length	22.5"	23.5"	24.5"	25.5"	26.5"	27.5"

Front zipper

Built-in pocket window with pull tab for keypad access





GET TO KNOW THE FITTED VEST

This unisex vest is designed as an undergarment layer to be worn close to the body. It's made of a stretch fabric in a neutral color with a full-length magnetic zipper. Machine-wash, hand-wash, or dry-clean.

For Instructions for Use for the Fitted Vest go to www.rxabbvie.com



0	Size	XXXS	XXS	XS	S	Μ	L	XL	XXL	XXXL
(Chest	27.5"	29.5"	31.5"	33"	35"	37"	38.5"	42"	45"
l	_ength	20"	21.25"	21.75"	22.75"	24"	25.5"	26.25"	28.5"	30.5"





Use

DUOPA (carbidopa and levodopa) enteral suspension is a prescription medicine used for treatment of advanced Parkinson's disease. DUOPA contains two medicines: carbidopa and levodopa.

Important Safety Information

What is the most important safety information I should know about DUOPA?

- Stomach and intestine (gastrointestinal) problems and problems from the procedure you will need to have to receive DUOPA (gastrointestinal procedure-related problems) may occur. Some of these problems may require surgery and may lead to death.
 - Serious side effects may include: a blockage of your stomach or intestines (bezoar); stopping movement through intestines (ileus); drainage, redness, swelling, pain, feeling of warmth around the small hole in your stomach wall (stoma); bleeding from stomach ulcers or your intestines; inflammation of your pancreas (pancreatitis); infection in your lungs (pneumonia); air or gas in your abdominal cavity; skin infection around the intestinal tube, pocket of infection (abscess), or infection in your blood (sepsis) or abdominal cavity may occur after surgery; stomach pain, nausea, or vomiting.
- Tell your healthcare provider right away if you have any of the following symptoms of stomach and intestine problems and gastrointestinal procedure-related problems: stomach (abdominal) pain; constipation that does not go away; nausea or vomiting; fever; blood in your stool; or a dark tarry stool.

Your healthcare provider will talk to you about the stoma procedure. **Before the stoma procedure**, tell your healthcare provider if you ever had a surgery or problems with your stomach.

Talk to your healthcare provider about what you need to do to care for your stoma. After the procedure, you and your healthcare provider will need to regularly check the stoma for any signs of infection.

Do not take DUOPA if you currently take or have recently taken (within 2 weeks) a medication for depression called a non-selective monoamine oxidase (MAO) inhibitor. Ask your healthcare provider or pharmacist if you are not sure if you take an MAO inhibitor.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Using DUOPA with certain other medicines, including medications for high blood pressure, MAO inhibitors, antipsychotics, metoclopramide, isoniazid, and iron or vitamin supplements, may cause serious side effects. High-protein foods may affect how DUOPA works. Tell your healthcare provider if you change your diet.

DUOPA may cause serious side effects. Talk to your doctor before starting DUOPA and while on DUOPA if you have had or have any of these:

 Falling asleep during normal daily activities without warning. DUOPA may cause you to fall asleep while you are doing daily activities such as driving, which may result in an accident. This can happen as late as one year after starting DUOPA. Do not drive or operate machinery until you know how DUOPA affects you. Tell your healthcare provider if you take medicines that can make you sleepy, such as sleep medicines, antidepressants, or antipsychotics.

- Low blood pressure when you stand or sit up quickly. After you have been sitting or lying down, stand up slowly to help reduce dizziness, nausea, sweating, or fainting until you know how DUOPA affects you.
- Seeing, hearing, or feeling things that are not real (hallucinations).
- **Unusual urges.** Some people taking medicines for Parkinson's disease, including DUOPA, have reported urges such as excessive gambling, compulsive eating, compulsive shopping, and increased sex drive.
- **Depression and suicide.** DUOPA can cause or worsen depression. Pay close attention to changes in your mood, behavior, thoughts, or feelings. Call your healthcare provider right away if you feel depressed or have thoughts of suicide.
- **Uncontrolled sudden movements** (dyskinesia). If you have new dyskinesia or your dyskinesia gets worse, tell your healthcare provider. This may be a sign that your dose of DUOPA or other Parkinson's medicines may need to be adjusted.
- Progressive weakness or numbness or loss of sensation in the fingers or feet (neuropathy).
- Heart attack or other heart problems. Tell your healthcare provider if you have experienced increased blood pressure, a fast or irregular heartbeat, or chest pain.
- Abnormal blood tests. DUOPA may cause changes in certain blood tests, especially certain hormone and kidney function blood tests.
- Worsening of the **increased pressure in your eyes** (glaucoma). The pressure in your eyes should be checked after starting DUOPA.

Do not stop using DUOPA or change your dose unless you are told to do so by your healthcare provider. Tell your healthcare provider if you develop withdrawal symptoms such as fever, confusion, or severe muscle stiffness.

The most common side effects of DUOPA include: complications of tubing placement procedure, swelling of legs and feet, nausea, high blood pressure (hypertension), depression, and mouth and throat pain.

Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information including Medication Guide or visit www.rxabbvie.com/pdf/duopa_pi.pdf for additional information about DUOPA. Talk to your healthcare provider if you have questions.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

If you are having difficulty paying for your medicine, AbbVie may be able to help. Visit <u>AbbVie.com/myAbbVieAssist</u> to learn more.



VISIT DUOPACARRYINGCASES. **ORDERS.COM TO CHOOSE YOUR CARRYING CASE AND** PLACE YOUR ORDER.

Selected Important Safety Information about your pump

- Do not operate the pump at temperatures below 2°C (36°F) or above 40°C (104°F)
- The pump isn't waterproof, so do not get the pump wet
- Do not expose the pump to humidity levels below 20% or above 90% relative humidity

Please see full Important Safety Information on pages 12-13 and full Prescribing Information.





US-DUOP-220095

August 2022